
 

As of September 16, 2020 
 

ALEAP ENROLLED AGENCIES 

 

Apache Junction Police Department 
CEO: Chief Thomas E. Kelly 
Accreditation Manager: Commander Arnold Freeman 
Phone: 480-474-5461 
Email: afreeman@ajcity.net 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 7-15-2020 
Reaccreditation Received:  

  

 

Arizona Western College Police Department  
CEO: Chief Stephen D. Suho Jr.  
Accreditation Manager: Chief Stephen D. Suho Jr. 
Phone: 928-314-9495 
Email: Stephen.suho@azwestern.edu 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Avondale Police Department  
CEO: Chief Dale Nannenga  
Accreditation Manager: Mary Foltz 
Phone: 623-333-7395 
Email: Mfoltz@avondaleaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Camp Verde Marshals Office  
CEO: Town Marshal Cory Rowley  
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Stephen Butler 
Phone: 928-554-8300 
Email: stephen.butler@campverde.az.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-16-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

https://www.ajcity.net/112/Police-Department
mailto:afreeman@ajcity.net
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Stephen.suho@azwestern.edu
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Mfoltz@avondaleaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:stephen.butler@campverde.az.gov
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Casa Grande Police Department  
CEO: Chief Mark McCrory  
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Scott Sjerven 
Phone: 520-421-8711 
Email: ssjerven@casagrandeaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Clarkdale Police Department 
CEO: Chief Randy S. Taylor 
Accreditation Manager: Nonsworn Supervisor Jennifer Julian 
Phone: 928-649-7700 
Email: Jennifer.Julian@clarkdaleaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 1-17-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  
  

 

Eager Police Department  
CEO: Chief Shane Bevington  
Accreditation Manager: Chief Shane Bevington 
Phone: 928-245-4348 
Email: s.bevington@eageraz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Florence Police Department 
CEO: Chief Bruce Walls 
Accreditation Manager: Officer Damon Horn 
Phone: 520-868-7631 
Email: Damon.horn@florenceaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 1-17-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:ssjerven@casagrandeaz.gov
https://www.clarkdale.az.gov/your_government/police/index.php
https://www.clarkdale.az.gov/your_government/police/index.php
mailto:Jennifer.Julian@clarkdaleaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:s.bevington@eageraz.gov
http://www.florenceaz.gov/police/
mailto:Damon.horn@florenceaz.gov
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Gilbert Police Department  
CEO: Chief Michael Soelberg  
Accreditation Manager: Jerry Kaphing 
Phone: 480-635-7404 
Email: Gerald.Kaphing@gilbertaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Globe Police Department  
CEO: Chief Dale A. Walters  
Accreditation Manager: Staff Sergeant Charles Haines 
Phone: 928-200-1565 
Email: chaines@globeaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Grand Canyon University Police Department  
CEO: Chief Joseph Yahner 
Accreditation Manager: Commander Rob Kuhn 
Phone: 602-319-8286 
Email: Rob.kuhn@gcu.edu 
Entered Self-Assessment: 4-16-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Holbrook Police Department  
CEO: Chief Nathan Christensen  
Accreditation Manager: Chief Nathan Christensen 
Phone: 928-524-2295 
Email: nchristensen@ci.holbrook.az.us 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Gerald.Kaphing@gilbertaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:chaines@globeaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Rob.kuhn@gcu.edu
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:nchristensen@ci.holbrook.az.us
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Jerome Police Department  
CEO: Chief Allen Muma 
Accreditation Manager: Admin Asst. Janice Pontious 
Phone: 928-634-8992 
Email: jpontious@jeromepd.org 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-16-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Kingman Police Department  
CEO: Chief Rusty Cooper 
Accreditation Manager: Deputy Chief Evan Kunert 
Phone: 928-753-2191 
Email: ekunert@cityofkingman.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 9-12-2019 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

 

Lake Havasu Police Department  
CEO: Chief Dan Doyle 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Shane Sloma 
Phone: 928-680-5420 
Email: slomas@lhcaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 1-31-2020 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Marana Police Department  
CEO: Chief Terry S. Rozema 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant John DeStefano 
Phone: 520-382-2046 
Email: jdestefano@maranaaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 9-12-2019 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:jpontious@jeromepd.org
https://www.cityofkingman.gov/government/departments/police-department
mailto:ekunert@cityofkingman.gov
https://www.lhcaz.gov/police
mailto:slomas@lhcaz.gov
http://www.maranaaz.gov/mpd
mailto:jdestefano@maranaaz.gov
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Mesa Police Department  
CEO: Chief Ken Cost  
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Scott Martin 
Phone: 480-644-2604 
Email: Scott.Martin@mesaAz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Miami Police Department  
CEO: Chief Keith Thompson 
Accreditation Manager: Chief Keith Thompson 
Phone: 928-473-2460 
Email: Chief@miamiaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-16-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Nogales Police Department  
CEO: Chief Roy Bermudez 
Accreditation Manager: Commander Carlos Jimenez 
Phone: 520-287-9111 
Email: cjimenez@nogalesaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Oro Valley Police Department  
CEO: Chief Kara M. Riley 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Matthew Horetski 
Phone: 520-940-4287 
Email: mhoretski@orovalleyaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Scott.Martin@mesaAz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Chief@miamiaz.gov
https://nogalesaz.gov/administration/police-department
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:mhoretski@orovalleyaz.gov
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Page Police Department  
CEO: Chief Drew Sanders 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Larry Jones 
Phone: 928-645-4378 
Email: ljones@pageaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 9-15-2020 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Paradise Valley Police Department  
CEO: Chief Peter Wingert 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Freeman Carney 
Phone: 480-948-7418 
Email: fcarney@paradisevalleyaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 4-11-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Prescott Police Department  
CEO: Chief Deborah Black  
Accreditation Manager: Deputy Chief Amy Bonney 
Phone: 928-777-1902 
Email: amy.bonney@prescott-az.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Salt River Police Department  
CEO: Chief Karl G. Auerbach 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Alejandro McDaniel 
Phone: 480-362-7966 
Email: Alejandro.McDaniel@SRPMIC-NSN.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 7-15-2020 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

https://www.cityofpagepd.com/
mailto:ljones@pageaz.gov
https://www.paradisevalleyaz.gov/125/Police
mailto:fcarney@paradisevalleyaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:amy.bonney@prescott-az.gov
https://www.srpmic-nsn.gov/government/srpd/
mailto:Alejandro.McDaniel@SRPMIC-NSN.gov
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San Luis Police Department  
CEO: Chief Richard Jessup 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Miguel Alvarez 
Phone: 928-281-7256 
Email: malvarez@cityofsanluis.org 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 9-15-2020 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Scottsdale Police Department  
CEO: Chief Alan G. Rodbell  
Accreditation Manager: Planning and Research Manager 
Cassandra M.Johnson 
Phone: 480-312-1971 
Email: CaJohnson@ScottsdaleAZ.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

 

Shauarita Police Department  
CEO: Chief John Noland  
Accreditation Manager: Sergeant Michael Blevins 
Phone: 520-344-7017 
Email: mblevins@sahuaritaaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Snowflake-Taylor Police Department  
CEO: Chief Robert “Bobby” Martin 
Accreditation Manager: Chief Robert “Bobby” Martin 
Phone: 928-536-7500 
Email: rmartin@stpd.org 
Entered Self-Assessment: 1-17-2019 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

http://sanluispolice.org/
mailto:malvarez@cityofsanluis.org
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:CaJohnson@ScottsdaleAZ.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:mblevins@sahuaritaaz.gov
http://ci.snowflake.az.us/departments/police-department/
mailto:rmartin@stpd.org
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Springerville Police Department  
CEO: Chief Dayson Merrill 
Accreditation Manager: Admin. Asst. Dennis Gilliam 
Phone: 928-333-4240 
Email: dgilliam@springervilleaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 1-30-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

St. Johns Police Department  
CEO: Chief Lance Spivey 
Accreditation Manager: Detective Ty Bond 
Phone: 928-337-2440 
Email: tbond@stjohnsaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 7-15-2020 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Tempe Police Department  
CEO: Chief Sylvia Moir  
Accreditation Manager: Detective Francisca Arellanes 
Phone: 480-721-1845 
Email: Francisca_arellanes@tempe.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 7-15-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

University of Arizona Police Department  
CEO: Chief Brian A. Seastone 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Mario Leon 
Phone: 520-621-9530 
Email: Mleon@arizona.edu 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 9-12-2019 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:dgilliam@springervilleaz.gov
http://www.stjohnsaz.gov/police/
mailto:tbond@stjohnsaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Francisca_arellanes@tempe.gov
https://uapd.arizona.edu/
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Wickenburg Police Department  
CEO: Chief Les Brown 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Amy Sloane 
Phone: 928-668-0504 
Email: asloane@wickenburgaz.org 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

Winslow Police Department 
CEO: Chief Ken Arend 
Accreditation Manager: Lieutenant Ron Blass 
Phone: 928-289-1432 
Email: rblass@winslowaz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 9-11-2018 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

  

 

Yuma Police Department  
CEO: Chief Susan Smith 
Accreditation Manager: Captain Wayne Boyd 
Phone: 928-373-4687 
Email: Wayne.boyd@YumaAz.gov 
Entered Self-Assessment: 1-30-2020 
Initial Accreditation Received: 
Reaccreditation Received: 

 

http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:asloane@wickenburgaz.org
http://www.winslowaz.gov/departments/police_department/index.php
mailto:rblass@winslowaz.gov
http://www.ci.wickenburg.az.us/73/Police-Department
mailto:Wayne.boyd@YumaAz.gov

